cui.com
date 09/23/2014
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  PLDS100 │ DESCRIPTION:  LED DRIVER
PART NUMBER KEY
Dimming
PE = PWM, 1~10 Vdc, resistive
D = DALI
“blank” = no dimming
FEATURES
• up to 100 W continuous power
• universal input range (90~305 Vac)
• single output
• dimming options: PWM, 1~10 Vdc,
resistive, DALI
• power factor correction ≥ 0.9
• cc and cv function
• low profile for easy installation
• IP67/IP65 rated
• over voltage, continuous short circuit,
and over temperature protection
• UL 8750, IEC/EN61347-2-13 approval
• EN61000-3-2 Class C
(harmonic current) approval
• efficiency up to 90%
• suitable for LED lighting and signage
applications
PLDS100 - X - 277XXX
Base Number
Output Current
A = 8.34 A
B = 4.17 A
C = 2.78 A
D = 2.08 A
Input Voltage
277 = (90~305 Vac)
IP Rating
A = IP67
B = IP65
MODEL output voltage
range1
output
current
Vout
adjustment
range2
Iout
adjustment
range2
output
power
ripple
and noise3
efficiency
min
(Vdc)
max
(Vdc) (A) (Vdc) (A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PLDS100-A-277 6.5 12 8.34 10.8~13.2 5.3~8.34 100 120 88
PLDS100-B-277 13 24 4.17 21.6~26.4 2.6~4.17 100 120 89
PLDS100-C-277 19 36 2.78 32.4~39.6 1.74~2.78 100 120 90
PLDS100-D-277 26 48 2.08 43.2~52.8 1.3~2.08 100 120 90
Notes: 1. constant current region
2. adjustability option only available on IP65 rated models
3. ripple and noise are measured at 95% rated current, 20MHz bandwidth with a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor and 10uF aluminum capacitor on the output.
DIS